

CITY OF KEISER
COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION
THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2026, 2:30 P.M.

BID TABULATION

				LOW BIDDER																	
				Humbard Contracting, Inc.																	
Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension	
1	2100	L.F.	Pipe Burst 6" to 8" Gravity Sewer Main, HDPE DR-19	\$ 110.00	\$ 231,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 168,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 199,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 210,000.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 241,500.00		\$ 185.10	\$ 388,710.00	
2	10000	L.F.	Pipe Burst 8" to 8" Gravity Sewer Main, HDPE DR-19	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 950,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000,000.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050,000.00		\$ 140.60	\$ 1,406,000.00	
3	10000	L.F.	CIPP Method 8" Gravity Sewer Main	\$ 57.00	\$ 570,000.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 650,000.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 550,000.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 750,000.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050,000.00		\$ 118.15	\$ 1,181,500.00	
4	1000	L.F.	Pipe Burst 10" to 10" Gravity Sewer Main, HDPE DR-19	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00		\$ 145.00	\$ 145,000.00		\$ 160.10	\$ 160,100.00	
5	1000	L.F.	CIPP Method 10" Gravity Sewer Main	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 111.15	\$ 111,150.00	
6	800	V.F.	Clean & Seal Manhole by Cementitious Grouting	\$ 275.00	\$ 220,000.00		\$ 550.00	\$ 440,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 240,000.00		\$ 360.00	\$ 288,000.00		\$ 258.25	\$ 206,600.00	
7	15	EA.	Point Repair - 8" Gravity Sewer Main (SDR-26)	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 58,500.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 255,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	
8	2	EA.	Point Repair - 10" Gravity Sewer Main (SDR-26)	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00		\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00	
9	1	GAL.	Manhole Barrel Injection	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
10	1	EA.	Replace Manhole Ring & Cover	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00		\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	
11	1	EA.	Replace Manhole Cover	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
12	1	EA.	Seal Around Manhole Ring	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00		\$ 516.45	\$ 516.45	
13	1	EA.	Plug Lifting Holes in Manhole	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00		\$ 357.15	\$ 357.15	
14	50	EA.	Install Standard Manhole Riser (2")	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 310.00	\$ 15,500.00		\$ 687.50	\$ 34,375.00	
15	2	EA.	Replace Manhole Cone (Including Ring & Cover)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,260.00	\$ 8,520.00		\$ 6,263.00	\$ 12,526.00	
16	10	EA.	Rehab Manhole Trough & Pipe Entrances	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 773.81	\$ 7,738.10	*	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	
17	30	EA.	Remove & Replace Manhole (0'-6')	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		\$ 8,750.00	\$ 262,500.00		\$ 7,250.00	\$ 217,500.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		\$ 11,750.00	\$ 352,500.00		\$ 13,250.00	\$ 397,500.00	
18	5	V.F.	Extra Vertical Feet Manhole (Over 6')	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 2,514.00	\$ 12,570.00	
19	175	EA.	External Sewer Service Line Reconnection	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 245,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350,000.00		\$ 1,550.00	\$ 271,250.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 262,500.00		\$ 1,875.00	\$ 328,125.00	
20	175	EA.	Internal Sewer Service Line Reconnection (T-Liner)	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 402,500.00		\$ 2,875.00	\$ 503,125.00		\$ 3,450.00	\$ 603,750.00		\$ 2,850.00	\$ 498,750.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 630,000.00		\$ 3,247.70	\$ 568,347.50	
21	1	EA.	External Sewer Service Line Repair	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,555.35	\$ 1,555.35		\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	
22	1	L.S.	Bypass Pumping	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
23	1	L.S.	Trench & Excavation Safety System	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
Total Base Bid				\$	3,249,950.00		\$	3,571,875.00		\$	3,619,950.00		\$	3,848,450.00		\$	4,445,723.45	*	\$	4,997,627.10	

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC



LANCE POWELL, P.E.
MEMBER